components of life
PrOTecTiOn deViceS
Innovative Products for
Intelligent Applications
… proudly represents.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 PolySwitch Devices 4
 Varistors (MLV / MOV)  5

Battery
 Metall Oxide Varistors are a cost effective solution to
protect a circuit against over voltage transients. Due to their soft
I/V derating and high surge capability they are perfectly suited in
applications with a wide protection level and high energy like
power supplies and power line applications.
MLV − schematic design / characteristics
VArISTOrS (MOV/MLV)
 Multi Layer Varistors are in general SMD parts and
designed for a lower voltage range. Due to their construction
they can handle high impulse currents in a small volume. With a
response time of about 0.5 ns and low capacity they are ideal
for the protection of high speed data lines.
Application MOV − power line protection
Application MOV − TrIAC-protectionSFI0402ML  SMD 0402 5.5 ... 18 20
SFI0603ML SMD 0603 5.5 ... 38 30
SFI0805ML SMD 0805 5.5 ... 45 80 ... 100
SFI1206ML SMD 1206 5.5 ... 85 100 ... 200
SFI1210ML SMD 1210 18 ... 85 250 ... 400
SFI1812ML SMD 1812 18 ... 45 500 ... 800
SFI2220ML SMD 2220 18 ... 38 1000 ... 1200
SFI08CH SMD 3225 45 ... 385 250 ... 500
ACPA05D disk, ø 5 mm 18 ... 680 100 ... 400
ACPA07D/H disk, ø 7 mm 18 ... 680 250 ... 1750
ACPA10D/H disk, ø 10 mm 18 ... 1100 500 ... 3500
ACPA14D/H disk, ø 14 mm 18 ... 1100 1000 ... 6000
ACPA20D/H disk, ø 20 mm 18 ... 1800 2000 ... 10000
ACPA25D/H disk, ø 25 mm 27 ... 1100 3000 ... 15000
ACPA32D disk, ø 32 mm 200 ... 1100 25000
ACPA40D disk, ø 40 mm 200 ... 1100 40000
ACPA53D disk, ø 53 mm 200 ... 1100 70000
MODEL
FORM FACTOR
PEAK CURRENT
 (A) (8

» DC power port protection for systems using barrel jacks for
 power input
» DC power port protection in portable electronics
» internal overvoltage and transient suppression
POLYZEN DEVICES
Benefits
» helps to shield downstream electronics from overvoltage
 and reverse bias
» trip events shut out overvoltage and reverse bias sources
» analog nature of trip events minimize upstream
 inductive spikes
» helps to reduce design costs with single component
 placement and minimal heat sinking requirements
» integrated device construction
» RoHS compliant
ZEN056V130A24LS 5.6 1.30 24 +10 / -40
ZEN065V130A24LS 6.5 1.30 24 +6 / -40
ZEN098V130A24LS 9.8 1.30 24 +3.5 / -40
ZEN132V130A24LS 13.4 1.30 24 +2 / -40
ZEN164V130A24LS 16.4 1.30 24 +1.25 / -40
ZEN056V230A16LS 5.6 2.30 16 +5 / -40
ZEN065V230A16LS 6.5 2.30 16 +3.5 / -40
ZEN132V230A16LS 13.4 2.30 16 +2 / -40
ZEN056V075A48LS 5.6 0.75 48 +10 / -40
ZEN132V075A48LM 13.4 0.75 48 +2 / -40
ZEN056V115A24LS 5.6 1.15 24 +10 / -40
ZEN056V130A24GS 5.6 1.30 24 +6 / -40
ZEN059V130A24LS 5.9 1.30 24 +6 / -40
MODEL
HOLD CURRENT@ 20°C  (A
)
MAX WORKING VOLTA

10/11
POLYMEr ESD PrOTECTION DEVICES / THYrISTOrS
 Thyristors are crowbar devices and are based on silicon
or polymer material. Due to their crowbar characteristic they are
able to handle high surge current at higher trigger voltage. The
special polymer thyristors have a capacitance of 0,2 pF and are
designed for ESD-protection of RF-applications.
Characteristics
Application: Analog communication devices
PPxxxxSA 58 ... 300 77 ... 400 50 SMB 30 ... 60
PPxxxxSB 25 ... 300 40 ... 400 80 SMB 30 ... 110
PPxxxxSC 58 ... 300 77 ... 400 100 SMB 60 ... 120
PESD0402-140 14 250 SMD 0402 0.25
PESD0603-240 24 215 SMD 0603 0.25
PESD1206Q-240 24 250 SMD 1206 0.25
EGA10402V05 5 150 SMD 0402 0.2
EGA10402V12 12 300 SMD 0402 0.2
EGA10603V05 5 150 SMD 0603 0.2
EGA10603V12 12 150 SMD 0603 0.2
EGA10603V24 24 300 SMD 0603 0.2
EGA41206V12 12 150 SMD 1206 0.2
MODEL
REPETITIVE PEAK OFF-STATE
VOLTA
GE (V) TRIGGER VOLTA